Only bidders who score 70% and above will be subjected to Financial Evaluation. Those who 

score below 70% will be eliminated at this stage from the entire evaluation process and will not be 

considered further for Financial Evaluation. 

1.12 Bid Security 

Each bid must be accompanied by a Bid Security for a sum of Rs 120,000.00 (Rupees One Hundred 

and Twenty Thousand Only) form of bank guarantee from a Commercial Bank operating in Sri Lanka, 

valid 09th June 2026 from the date of opening of the Bid. 

1.13 Acceptance of the Bid 

On a Bid being accepted, the Company will notify such acceptance to the bidder in the form of a letter